Vishay Siliconix
SiC417
Document Number: 69062
S10-1367-Rev. D, 14-Jun-10
1
microBUCKTM SiC417
10-A, 28-V Integrated Buck Regulator with Programmable LDO

57
.6
K
Vishay Siliconix
SiC417
Document Number: 69062
S10-1367-Rev. D, 14-Jun-10
17
BILL OF MATERIALS
Reference Designator Value Voltage Footprint Part Number Manufacturer
B1, B2, B3, B4 SOLDER-BANANA 575-4 Keystone
C29 22 µF 16 V SM/C_1210 GRM32ER71C226ME18L Murata
C5 0.1 µF 10 V SM/C_0402 C0402C104K8RAC7867 Vishay
C6 0.1 µF 10 V SM/C_0805 C0402C104K8RAC7867 Vishay
C11, C14, C28 0.1 µF 50 V SM/C_0603 VJ0603Y104KXACW1BC Vishay
C8, C9, C10 10 µF 25 V SM/C_1210 TMK325B7106MN-T Taiyo Yuden
C12 150 µF 35 V D8X11.5-D0.6X3.5 EEU-FM1V151 Panasonic
C13 0.01 µF 50 V SM/C_0402 VJ0402Y103KXACW1BC Vishay
C15, C20, C21, C22 10 µF 16 V SM/C_1206 GRM31CR71C106KAC7L
C16, C17, C18, C23 220 µF 10 V 595D-D 593D227X0010E2TE3 Vishay
C19 1 µF SM/C_0603
C24 10 nF SM/C_0603
C25 100 pF 50 V SM/C_0402 VJ0402A101JXACW1BC Vishay
C26 4.7 µF 10 V SM/C_0805 LMK212B7475KG-T Taiyo Yuden
C27 4.7 µF 10 V SM/C_0805 LMK212B7475KG-T Taiyo Yuden
C30 47 pF SM/C_0402 VJ0402A470JXACW1BC
C31 100 pF SM/C_0402 VJ0402Y101KXQCW1BC Vishay
C32 1000 pF 50 V SM/C_0805 VJ0805A102KXA Vishay
J1, J2, J3, J4, J5, J6, J7
Probe test
pin
Lecroy Probe Pin PK007-015 Lecroy
L1 1 µH IHLP4040 IHLP4040DZER1R0M01 Vishay
M1, M2, M3, M4 M HOLE2 Stacking Spacer 8834 Keystone
P1, P2, P3, P4, P5, P6, P7,
P8, P9, P10, P11, P12
VIN, GND
etc.
Probe Hook 1540-2 Keystone
R1 300K 50 V SM/C_0603 CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay
R2 300K 50 V SM/C_0603 CRCW06030000FKEA Vishay
R3, R13 1K SM/C_0402 CRCW04021K00FKED Vishay
R6 100K 50 V SM/C_0603 CRCW0603100KFKEA Vishay
R7, R11 0R SM/C_0603 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay
R8, R10, R15, R29 10K SM/C_0603 MCR03EZHF1002 ROHM
R9 SM/C_0603
R12 57.6K SM/C_0603 CRCW060357K6FKEA Vishay
R23 7.15K SM/C_0603 CRCW06037K15FKEA Vishay
R30 75K SM/C_0603 CRCW0603154KFKEA Vishay
R39 0R SM/C_0402 CRCW04020000Z0ED Vishay
R40 1Ω SM/C_0805 CRCW08051R00FNEA Vishay
U1 SiC417 QFN5X5_32 leads + 3 pads Vishay
Optional Cicuitry for Transient Response Testing
Q1 Si4812BDY 30 V SO-8 Si4812BDY Vishay
R4 1R01 200 V C_2512 CRCW25121R00FKTA Vishay
R5 100K 50 V SM/C_0603 CRCW0603100KFKEA Vishay
C7 0.1 µF 50 V SM/C_0603 VJ0603Y104KXACW1BC Vishay
C1, C2, C3, C4 22 µF 16 V SM/C_1210 GRM32ER71C226ME18L Murata